## 505936125 02/26/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5982845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLAOS GKANATSIOS	11/06/2019
CALVIN WONG	11/06/2019
JESSICA LUU	11/06/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOLOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	250 CAMPUS DRIVE
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29683307

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thoy@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04576.0105US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. JAGENOW
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Jagenow/ Reg. No. 51842
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2019.11.06 Exe Assignment#page1.tif source=2019.11.06 Exe Assignment#page2.tif source=2019.11.06 Exe Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505936125 REEL: 051934 FRAME: 0825

Attorney Docket No. 04576.0105US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Nikolaos GKANATSIOS, Calvin WONG, and Jessica LUU,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled PATIENT

ORIENTATION USER INTERFACE ELEMENT for which United States Patent Application

No. 29/683,307 was filed on March 12, 2019; and

WHEREAS, I, Nikolaos GKANATSIOS, and I, Calvin WONG, and I, Jessica LUU,

declare the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I, Nikolaos

GKANATSIOS, and I, Calvin WONG, and I, Jessica LUU, believe that I am the original

inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and I, Nikolaos

GKANATSIOS, and I, Calvin WONG, and I, Jessica LUU, hereby acknowledge that any willful

false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or

imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

WHEREAS, HOLOGIC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 250 Campus

Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under

any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its

territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent and applications therefore, or similar legal protection, including without limitation

said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/683,307, not only in the United States and its territorial

possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said

Page 1 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 051934 FRAME: 0826

applications, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International

Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or

any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement. ASSIGNORS

further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent

facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any

interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its

legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to

carry out the purposes thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051934 FRAME: 0827

	mental services and the services and the services are services as the services are services are services as the services are services are services as the services are ser
	Attorney Docket No. 04576.0105US01
11/6/2019	( Decel
Date	Nikolaos GKANATSIOS
	Name of Witness
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
11/6/19 Date	Calvin WONG
	Nikolaos GKanotsios Name of Witness
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
11/10/19	
1\ \( \begin{aligned} a	Jessica LUU
	Calvin Wong
	Name of Witness
	Col wa
	Signature of Witness